
School Counseling Program Advising Sheet 
MEd School Counseling  

60 Credits 
 

Course Sequence 
**Unless otherwise specified, courses listed under each Tier are prerequisites to the Tier that 

follows it** 

- Tier I 
o EDC 503 Orientation to Professional SCCO and Ethics 
o EDC 570 Fundamentals of the Helping Relationship 
o EDC 571 Counseling Theory and Techniques 

- Tier II 
o EDC 520 Social/Cultural Considerations in Counseling 
o EDC 576 Consultation and Coordination in School Counseling  
o EDC 567 Group Dynamics 

§ Co-requisite with Tier I 
o EDC 521 Human Development Through the Lifespan 

§ Co-requisite with Tier I 
- Tier III 

o EDC 590 SCCO Practicum 
o EDC 560 Diagnosis and Appraisal I 
o EDC 505 School Counselors Working with Diverse Learners 
o EDC 577 Advanced School Counseling Applications and Techniques 

§ ONLY Counseling Theory and Techniques 
- Tier IV 

o EDC 603 SCCO Internship  
o EDC 504 Organization and Administration 

- Tier V 
o EDC 604 SCCO Internship 
o EDC 578 Contemporary Trends and Issues in School Counseling 

- Flex Courses  
**no prerequisites unless specified 

o EDC 568 Career Development and School Counseling 
§ Tier I 
§ Co-requisites with Consultation, Diverse Learners, and Advanced Techniques 
§ Co-requisite with Internship I 

o EDC 506 Counseling Research Methods and Program Evaluation 
§ Diagnosis and Appraisal 

o EDC 552 Trauma Counseling and Crisis Intervention 
§ Tier I 
§ Co-requisite with Practicum 

o Electives (x2) 
 
 



Course List 
Common Courses (24 credits) 
 EDC 506 Counseling Research Methods and Program Evaluation 
 EDC 520 Social and Cultural Considerations in Counseling 
 EDC 521 Human Development Through the Lifespan 
 EDC 552 Trauma Counseling and Crisis Intervention 
 EDC 560 Diagnosis and Appraisal I 

EDC 570 Fundamentals of the Helping Relationship 
 EDC 571 Counseling Theory and Practice 
 EDC 567 Group Dynamics 
 
SCCO Specialty Courses (21 credits) 
 EDC 503 Orientation to Professional SCCO and Ethics 

EDC 504 Organization and Administration of School Counseling Programs 
EDC 505 School Counselors Working with Diverse Learners 

 EDC 576 Consultation and Coordination in School Counseling 
EDC 577 Advanced School Counseling Applications and Techniques 
EDC 568 Career Development and School Counseling 

 EDC 578 Contemporary Trends and Issues in School Counseling 
  
SCCO Field Courses (9 credits) 
 EDC 590 School Counseling Practicum 
 EDC 603 School Counseling Internship I 

EDC 604 School Counseling Internship II 
 
Elective (6 credits) 

 
Suggested Course Schedule 

 
Fall 1 Spring 1 Summer 1 Fall 2 Spring 2 Summer 2 Fall 3 Spring 3 

EDC 503 EDC 567  EDC 520 EDC 590 EDC 603  EDC 604 EDC 506 
EDC 570 EDC 576 EDC 552 EDC 505 EDC 568  EDC 560 EDC 578 
EDC 571 EDC 521  EDC 577 EDC 504  Elective Elective 
**The above is a suggested course sequence based on prerequisites, typical course offerings, 

and average course load.  Students are permitted to deviate from the above only after 
consultation with their program advisor to establish a revised program of study.  Summer 

courses are contingent on enrollments/approval. 
 


